D	F (50	11	ITI	\bigcirc	NI I	No.	206530
N		J	LL	, , ,	V.	W I	INO.	

Adopted on SEP 1 4 1972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to do by City forces the work to make end connections in conformance with the agreement with the San Diego County Water Authority, pursuant to recommendation of the City Manager and submission of estimates by him indicating that said work can be done by the City forces more economically than if let by contract.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$3,514,000 is hereby authorized from Water Revenue Fund 502 of The City of San Diego, solely and exclusively for these purposes and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Peter D. Bulens, Deputy

PDB:clh 9/8/73 Aud.Cert.#4314

CC-1 265-B (REV. 1-72)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount \$3,514,000.00	Fund 502 Water Revenue Fund								
Purpose Location, Design and Constr	uction of the Pomerado Pipeline.								
·	With Sage								
	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.								
Date September 8, 19 72	By Kolutt Laurence								
SEP -8 HAII: 4 SEP -8 HAII: 4 SEP -8 HAII: 4									
THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROP									
INTEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness at	INTEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or								
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution	•								
•	of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been								
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that suf	ficient moneys to meet the obligations of said								
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipat	·								
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn. Treasury together with the moneys anticipated to c	·								
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.									
Not to exceed \$ 3,514,000.00	3 50 La								
Dated September 8, 1972	Auditor and Comptroller of								
	The City of San Diogo, Calif. By Solut H. Lawrence								
	Job Order								
Fund 502 Dept./Activity 6758 Object 3299	Resolution No. Project No. 27968								
Purpose Location, Design and Construction of the Pomerado Pipeline									
Vendor San Diego County Water Authori	ty								
206 530 SEP 14	972 CERTIFICATE NO 4314								

FORM AC-361 (7-68)

Passed	and adopted by the Council	SEP 14 1972										
by the following vote:												
RECEIVED CHY CLERK'S OFFICE 1972 SEP -8 RM 11: 4:	Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Henry L. Landt Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Bob Martinet Allen Hitch Jim Bates Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas U U U U U U U U U U U U U	Nays	Excused	Absent							
AUTHENTICATED BY:												
		PETE WILSON Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.										
(Seal)		EDWARD NIELSEN . City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .										
		City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.										
		Ву	your	30 /11/	Deputy.							
			·									
		Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California										
		Resolution 2065	30	Adopted	SEP 14 1972							